
1st 395 1st 1.759 1st 4
2nd 391 2nd 1.900 2nd 4
3rd 385 3rd 1.908 3rd 5
4th 384 4th 1.984 4th 9
5th 384 5th 2.287 5th 13
6th 376 6th 2.513 6th 13
7th 375 7th 2.571 7th 14
8th 374 8th 2.649 8th 17
9th 369 9th 2.773 9th 18

10th 369 10th 2.802 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 25

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 3.572 3.361 3.467 19 180 175 355 18 7 37 19 0

102 Frank Vanhoose Y 3.201 4.031 3.616 20 176 166 342 20 0 40 20 0

103 Thomas Parker Y 3.600 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

104 Johnny Mayo Y 2.653 2.952 2.802 10 193 192 385 3 5 13 6 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Bobby Greenway Y 3.009 3.518 3.263 18 180 178 358 17 2 35 18 0

107 Samuel Hall Y 1.828 1.988 1.908 3 198 197 395 1 7 4 2 0

108 Scott Walker Y 2.503 3.754 3.128 14 184 177 361 16 1 30 15 0

109 Shelley Gudger Y F 2.695 3.614 3.154 16 184 183 367 12 4 28 14 0

110 Scotty Powell Y 1.662 2.139 1.900 2 198 193 391 2 14 4 1 0

111  N R 3.426 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

112  N DQ 4.353 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

113 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.117 3.187 3.152 15 188 181 369 10 3 25 13 0

114 Wayne Southard Y 3.987 1.939 2.963 12 156 195 351 19 5 31 16 0

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

116 Brian Thomas Y 2.501 3.045 2.773 9 189 172 361 15 3 24 11 0

201 Jimmy Matters Y 4.119 4.267 4.193 21 172 160 332 21 0 42 21 0

202 Steven Irvine Y 2.179 2.847 2.513 6 190 184 374 8 6 14 7 0

203 Troy Alexander Y 2.640 3.367 3.003 13 183 185 368 11 1 24 12 0

204 Ray Lowman Y 3.151 1.992 2.571 7 187 189 376 6 5 13 5 0

205 Mike Wooten Y 1.896 2.073 1.984 4 191 193 384 5 8 9 4 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Hunter Hall Y j 2.171 1.347 1.759 1 190 194 384 4 10 5 3 0

208  N 3.566 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

209 Dan Porter Y 3.016 3.304 3.160 17 186 177 363 14 3 31 17 0

210 Darby Beck Y 2.574 3.126 2.850 11 184 191 375 7 8 18 10 0

211 Mike Kuklis Y 1.843 2.730 2.287 5 183 182 365 13 1 18 9 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213 Chris Nichols Y DQ 2.355 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

214 Derrick Loflin Y 2.582 2.716 2.649 8 180 189 369 9 4 17 8 0

215 Sean Brown Y DQ 3.958 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ 0

216 Reggie Wilson Y DQ 2.576 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Samuel Hall Hunter Hall Scotty Powell
Scotty Powell Scotty Powell Samuel Hall
Johnny Mayo Samuel Hall Hunter Hall

Hunter Hall Mike Wooten Mike Wooten
Mike Wooten Mike Kuklis Ray Lowman
Ray Lowman Steven Irvine Johnny Mayo 
Darby Beck Ray Lowman Steven Irvine

Steven Irvine Derrick Loflin Derrick Loflin

LG GROUP

Derrick Loflin Brian Thomas Mike Kuklis
Jeff Godfrey Johnny Mayo Darby Beck

2 gun Score RANK  Total     X-count LG+HG GROUP + SCORE  2-GUN    SOY     POINTS

3/13/2021

HG GROUP 2 gun Group AGG 2 gun Group RANK LG score HG score Score AGGCompetitor IBS
ROOKIE, FEMALE, JUNIOR



1ST 198 1ST 1.662 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.828 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.843 3RD
4TH 191 4th 1.896 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.171 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.179 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.501 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.503 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.574 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.582 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.159 4 1ST 0.742 13th
2ND 50 1.491 3 2nd 1.139
3RD 50 1.620 0 3rd 1.159 25

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 0 3.054 43 0 3.691 47 1 4.648 49 1 2.896 180 19 2 3.572 19 38 20 0
2 Y 102 46 0 2.923 45 0 3.816 39 0 3.910 46 0 2.155 176 20 0 3.201 18 38 19 0

3 Y 103 46 0 5.096 48 1 2.478 43 0 3.264 46 1 3.560 183 16 2 3.600 20 36 18 0

4 Y 104 49 0 1.613 48 1 2.417 48 0 3.318 48 0 3.262 193 3 1 2.653 12 15 7 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 40 0 2.249 45 0 2.782 47 0 3.753 48 0 3.251 180 18 0 3.009 14 32 17 0

7 Y 107 49 0 1.697 50 0 1.620 49 2 2.149 50 1 1.845 198 2 3 1.828 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 46 0 3.341 48 0 2.772 46 0 2.066 44 0 1.832 184 11 0 2.503 8 19 9 0 0 0

9 Y 109 F 46 1 2.369 47 0 2.557 46 0 2.988 45 0 2.867 184 13 1 2.695 13 26 14 0

10 Y 110 49 1 1.732 50 4 1.159 49 1 2.264 50 3 1.491 198 1 9 1.662 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 N 111 R 43 0 1.854 49 1 3.013 40 0 5.164 44 0 3.673 176 DQ 1 3.426 DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 46 0 3.863 48 0 3.662 46 0 2.460 48 1 2.484 188 8 1 3.117 16 24 11 0 0
14 Y 114 44 0 5.987 44 0 3.816 20 0 3.403 48 1 2.741 156 22 1 3.987 21 43 21 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 49 1 1.899 49 0 2.736 44 0 3.160 47 1 2.210 189 7 2 2.501 7 14 6 0 0 0 0
17 Y 201 42 0 2.403 44 0 4.298 43 0 4.700 43 0 5.076 172 21 0 4.119 22 43 22 0

18 Y 202 45 0 0.742 49 0 2.499 50 3 1.962 46 0 3.512 190 6 3 2.179 6 12 5 0 0 0 0

19 Y 203 43 0 3.508 43 0 2.593 49 0 2.028 48 0 2.429 183 15 0 2.640 11 26 13 0
20 Y 204 45 0 3.184 45 1 4.121 49 1 2.146 48 0 3.151 187 9 2 3.151 17 26 15 0 0

21 Y 205 46 0 1.218 47 0 1.975 50 1 1.826 48 1 2.565 191 4 2 1.896 4 8 3 0 0 0 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 j 48 1 3.023 49 0 1.223 49 2 2.230 44 0 2.208 190 5 3 2.171 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

24 N 208 49 1 1.817 46 0 3.799 46 0 4.192 46 1 4.454 187 DQ 2 3.566 DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 44 0 2.646 48 1 2.517 48 1 2.770 46 0 4.132 186 10 2 3.016 15 25 12 0 0
26 Y 210 48 3 2.051 45 0 2.743 47 0 3.544 44 0 1.958 184 12 3 2.574 9 21 10 0 0 0

27 Y 211 45 0 1.311 47 0 1.864 45 0 2.626 46 0 1.571 183 14 0 1.843 3 17 8 0 0 0

28 N 212             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 45 0 2.511 45 0 1.139 48 2 2.444 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 214 44 0 2.330 50 1 2.657 44 0 2.836 42 0 2.503 180 17 1 2.582 10 27 16 0 0

31 Y 215 48 2 2.925 49 1 2.417 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 43 0 2.122 48 0 3.529 47 0 2.548 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
3/13/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Johnny Mayo Mike Kuklis Mike Wooten 8
Mike Wooten Mike Wooten Hunter Hall 10

Scotty Powell Scotty Powell Scotty Powell 2
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 4

Brian Thomas Brian Thomas Johnny Mayo 15
Jeff Godfrey Scott Walker Mike Kuklis 17

Hunter Hall Hunter Hall Steven Irvine 12
Steven Irvine Steven Irvine Brian Thomas 14

Jeff Godfrey 24
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dan Porter 25

Ray Lowman Darby Beck Scott Walker 19
Dan Porter Derrick Loflin Darby Beck 21

Scotty Powell Steven Irvine 45 Troy Alexander 26
Scotty Powell Chris Nichols 45
Samuel Hall Scotty Powell 50 Number of LG IBS shooters:  

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 SOY Points
Competitor

LG TARGET 4
SCORE AGG SCORE RANK X TOTAL

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

William Golpe

Frank Vanhoose

Thomas Parker

Johnny Mayo 

 

Bobby Greenway

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jeff Godfrey

Wayne Southard

 

Brian Thomas 

Jimmy Matters

Steven Irvine

Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

Shelley Gudger

Scotty Powell

Mike Greenway

 

Sean Brown

Reggie Wilson

Dan Porter

Darby Beck

Mike Kuklis

 

Chris Nichols

Derrick Loflin

Troy Alexander

Ray Lowman

Mike Wooten

 

Hunter Hall

Larry Morrison



1ST 198 1ST 1.662 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.828 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.843 3RD
4TH 191 4th 1.896 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.171 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.179 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.501 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.503 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.574 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.582 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.159 4 1ST 0.742 13th
2ND 50 1.491 3 2nd 1.139
3RD 50 1.620 0 3rd 1.159 25

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 0 3.054 43 0 3.691 47 1 4.648 49 1 2.896 180 19 2 3.572 19 38 20 0
2 Y 102 46 0 2.923 45 0 3.816 39 0 3.910 46 0 2.155 176 20 0 3.201 18 38 19 0
3 Y 103 46 0 5.096 48 1 2.478 43 0 3.264 46 1 3.560 183 16 2 3.600 20 36 18 0

4 Y 104 49 0 1.613 48 1 2.417 48 0 3.318 48 0 3.262 193 3 1 2.653 12 15 7 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 40 0 2.249 45 0 2.782 47 0 3.753 48 0 3.251 180 18 0 3.009 14 32 17 0

7 Y 107 49 0 1.697 50 0 1.620 49 2 2.149 50 1 1.845 198 2 3 1.828 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 46 0 3.341 48 0 2.772 46 0 2.066 44 0 1.832 184 11 0 2.503 8 19 9 0 0 0
9 Y 109 F 46 1 2.369 47 0 2.557 46 0 2.988 45 0 2.867 184 13 1 2.695 13 26 14 0

10 Y 110 49 1 1.732 50 4 1.159 49 1 2.264 50 3 1.491 198 1 9 1.662 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 N 111 R 43 0 1.854 49 1 3.013 40 0 5.164 44 0 3.673 176 DQ 1 3.426 DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 46 0 3.863 48 0 3.662 46 0 2.460 48 1 2.484 188 8 1 3.117 16 24 11 0 0
14 Y 114 44 0 5.987 44 0 3.816 20 0 3.403 48 1 2.741 156 22 1 3.987 21 43 21 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 49 1 1.899 49 0 2.736 44 0 3.160 47 1 2.210 189 7 2 2.501 7 14 6 0 0 0 0
17 Y 201 42 0 2.403 44 0 4.298 43 0 4.700 43 0 5.076 172 21 0 4.119 22 43 22 0
18 Y 202 45 0 0.742 49 0 2.499 50 3 1.962 46 0 3.512 190 6 3 2.179 6 12 5 0 0 0 0

19 Y 203 43 0 3.508 43 0 2.593 49 0 2.028 48 0 2.429 183 15 0 2.640 11 26 13 0
20 Y 204 45 0 3.184 45 1 4.121 49 1 2.146 48 0 3.151 187 9 2 3.151 17 26 15 0 0
21 Y 205 46 0 1.218 47 0 1.975 50 1 1.826 48 1 2.565 191 4 2 1.896 4 8 3 0 0 0 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 j 48 1 3.023 49 0 1.223 49 2 2.230 44 0 2.208 190 5 3 2.171 5 10 4 0 0 0 0
24 N 208 49 1 1.817 46 0 3.799 46 0 4.192 46 1 4.454 187 DQ 2 3.566 DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 44 0 2.646 48 1 2.517 48 1 2.770 46 0 4.132 186 10 2 3.016 15 25 12 0 0
26 Y 210 48 3 2.051 45 0 2.743 47 0 3.544 44 0 1.958 184 12 3 2.574 9 21 10 0 0 0
27 Y 211 45 0 1.311 47 0 1.864 45 0 2.626 46 0 1.571 183 14 0 1.843 3 17 8 0 0 0

28 N 212             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 45 0 2.511 45 0 1.139 48 2 2.444 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 44 0 2.330 50 1 2.657 44 0 2.836 42 0 2.503 180 17 1 2.582 10 27 16 0 0

31 Y 215 48 2 2.925 49 1 2.417 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 43 0 2.122 48 0 3.529 47 0 2.548 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
3/13/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Johnny Mayo Mike Kuklis Mike Wooten 8
Mike Wooten Mike Wooten Hunter Hall 10

Scotty Powell Scotty Powell Scotty Powell 2
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 4

Brian Thomas Brian Thomas Johnny Mayo 15
Jeff Godfrey Scott Walker Mike Kuklis 17

Hunter Hall Hunter Hall Steven Irvine 12
Steven Irvine Steven Irvine Brian Thomas 14

Jeff Godfrey 24
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dan Porter 25

Ray Lowman Darby Beck Scott Walker 19
Dan Porter Derrick Loflin Darby Beck 21

Scotty Powell Steven Irvine 45 Troy Alexander 26
Scotty Powell Chris Nichols 45
Samuel Hall Scotty Powell 50 Number of LG IBS shooters:  

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 SOY Points
Competitor

LG TARGET 4
SCORE AGG

SCORE 
RANK X TOTAL GROUP AGG

GROUP 
RANK

William Golpe

Frank Vanhoose

Thomas Parker

Johnny Mayo 

 

Bobby Greenway

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jeff Godfrey

Wayne Southard

 

Brian Thomas 

Jimmy Matters

Steven Irvine

Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

Shelley Gudger

Scotty Powell

Mike Greenway

 

Sean Brown

Reggie Wilson

Dan Porter

Darby Beck

Mike Kuklis

 

Chris Nichols

Derrick Loflin

Troy Alexander

Ray Lowman

Mike Wooten

 

Hunter Hall

Larry Morrison



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

3/13/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
2 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Brux
3 Johnny Mayo LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Plainfield
4 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
5 Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI Bat
6 Steven Irvine LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce Berger 108 Plainfield
7 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat
8 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BRX Bat Douglas Godfrey Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
9 Ray Lowman LG 6mm Bat Byers Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols

10 Dan Porter LG 6mm Kreiger Nightforce Stevens



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/13/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat
2 Wayne Southard HG 6 BRDX Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Plainfield
3 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat
4 Mike Kuklis HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
5 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
6 Sean Brown HG 6mm Savage
7 Reggie Wilson HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R. Wilson
8 Johnny Mayo HG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Plainfield
9 Darby Beck HG 6mm C. Nichols

10 Ray Lowman HG 6mm Bat Byers Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols


	2Gun
	Light Gun
	Heavy Gun
	LG Equip
	HG Equip

